GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4523
ANSWERED ON:21.02.2014

OUTSOURCED DENTAL SERVICES IN CGHS
Gulshan Smt. Paramiit Kaur

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the dental services inCGHS, Delhi has been outsourced by the Government;
(b) if so, the details thereof, locationwiseand the reasons therefor; and

(c) the details of payment made to theservice provider for the dental services rendered by them since the commencementof this service?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEATH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)
(a): Yes.

(b): The dental services in CGHS Delhi have been outsourced in 13 Wellness Centres ( 5 under Central Zone and 8 under South Zone) for 22 dental procedures. The location wise details are at Annexure-A.

(¢ ): The details are at Annexure-B.
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